Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions

Faculty Senate

9-26-2016

Resolution to Sponsor WV Budget Education Event

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "Resolution to Sponsor WV Budget Education Event" (2016). *Resolutions*. 80. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/80

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

Resolution to Sponsor WV Budget Education Event

Whereas, the West Virginia Legislature provides a significant amount of Marshall University's revenue;

Whereas, the Legislature's contribution to Marshall has been declining over the past several years due to budget shortages;

Whereas, the West Virginia Center on Budget and Policy has created a presentation that explains the WV state budget and analyzes revenue shortfalls;

Whereas, the West Virginia Center on Budget and Policy is willing to bring their presentation to campus at no cost to Marshall University;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University will sponsor a WV Budget Education event so that Marshall faculty, students and administrators can better understand the nuances of the state budget and therefore be better equipped to discuss funding issues with legislators and the public.

We so resolve.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTX SENATE nuellerleile DATE: 9/210/16

DISAPPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:

DATE:

UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:

DATE: 9-28-16 lime U. READ: COMMENTS